

S.P.APPARELS LTD.



Regd. Office: 39-A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, AVINASHI - 641 654, Tamil Nadu, India.

Phone: +91-4296-714000 E-mail: spindia@s-p-apparels.com Web: www.s-p-apparels.com CIN No.: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

Date: 05.02.2024

The Deputy General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Training Ring, Rotunda building, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Stock Code: 540048	Stock Code : SPAL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find the attached copy of Press Release issued by the Company today (i.e. 05^{th} February 2024)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For S.P.Apparels Limited

K. Vinodhini

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



S.P.APPARELS LTD.



Regd. Office: 39-A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, AVINASHI - 641 654, Tamil Nadu, India.

Phone: +91-4296-714000 E-mail: spindia@s-p-apparels.com Web: www.s-p-apparels.com CIN No.: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

S. P. Apparels Limited Announces Strategic Acquisition of Young Brand Apparel Pvt Ltd, Expanding to New Intimate Wear Segment

Tamil Nadu, 05 February 2024: S. P. Apparels Ltd (SPAL), a leading apparel manufacturer and exporter, has signed a definitive agreement to acquire 100 percent stake of Young Brand Apparel Private Limited (YBAPL) the subsidiary of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited along with the garment unit situated at palladam of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited and land and building situated at SIPCOT (The State Industries Promotion Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited) for a value of Rs. 223 crore.

Under a strategic acquisition initiative, SPAL plans to acquire a 51.33% stake from Bannari Amman of Young Brand Apparel Private Limited and undertake to acquire 49% stake in YBAPL from joint venture partners. To fund this acquisition, SPAL will leverage a balanced combination of internal accruals and borrowed capital.

With this acquisition, SPAL will be able to diversify its product offerings by leveraging each other's strengths and further expand its customer base and target markets. The land parcel is expected to boost SPAL's manufacturing capacity to fuel future expansion.

Incorporated in December 2006, YBAPL is a manufacturing and export company based out of Tamil Nadu. The company manufactures Intimate Wear for brands like American Eagle, Jockey International, Marks & Spencer and Benetton. The company exports to countries like the US, UK, Japan, and Canada.

Commenting on the acquisition, Mr. P. Sundararajan, Chairman and Managing Director, S. P. Apparels Limited said, "YBAPL is a prominent name in the Intimate Wear manufacturing segment with a robust presence in key global markets and strong manufacturing capacity. The company is scaling up its business in markets like the US, UK, etc. It's a strategically important acquisition which is in line with our vision to diversify into other textile and apparel categories, further strengthen our export basket, market presence, and build a more broad-based business model. YBAPL will improve the cross-sell synergy in terms of customer base and product offerings, as we are working towards further penetrating the US market. The acquisition will not only strengthen our export spread but also lay a strong foundation for sustainable and resilient business growth for us."

YBAPL reported a revenue of Rs. 329 crore for the financial year ended on March 31, 2023.

This acquisition of YBAPL will bring in additional revenue up to Rs 400 crore for the financial year 24 - 25 for SPAL



S.P.APPARELS LTD.



Regd. Office: 39-A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, AVINASHI - 641 654, Tamil Nadu, India.

Phone: +91-4296-714000 E-mail: spindia@s-p-apparels.com Web: www.s-p-apparels.com CIN No.: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

For more information, please contact:

S. P. Apparels Limited

Ernst & Young LLP

Mr. V. Balaji, Chief Financial Officer

Vikash Verma / Abhishek Bhatt

balaji.v@spapparels.com

vikash.verma1@in.ey.com / abhishek.bhatt3@in.ey.com

Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts, are forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political, or economic developments, industry risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. S. P. Apparels Limited will not be responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.